
U10 Contacts Update: 05-Sep-25

WVFC Spuraways Dev Elmira Torshizi torshizifamily@gmail.com 604-710-8787

Spuraways Dev Rob Dahlberg robdahlberg@gmail.com 604-404-1184

WVFC United Dev Matt Dubras mdubras@phn.com 778-997-6720

WVFC Tigers Ryan Barr ryanjbarr@gmail.com 778-317-7383

WVFC Whitecaps Daina Zhu dianachu312@gmail.com 604-780-1130

Whitecaps Jessica McHaffie mchaffieconsulting@gmail.com 250-212-2160

WVFC Wolves Christine Paget christinelpaget@gmail.com 778-928-5937

Wolves Dale Martelli dalemartelli@gmail.com 604-809-6929

BIFC Bowen Arrows Head Coach Tyler Davenport mrdavenport.td@gmail.com 778-858-2502

Bowen Arrows Manager Rebecca Ander becs80@icloud.com 778-231-1502

FALY FC Faly Blue Faly Basse faly@falyacademy.com

FC Faly Blue Alexia Reid alexia@alexiaacademy.com

FC Faly Blue Anna Nievas anna@annaacademy.com

FC Faly Blue Ange Bourangon ange@angeacademy.com

SCYSA SCYSA Storm Coach Greg Crompton greg@artaban.ca 778-846-4704

Coach Dan Morrison Danmorrisoncamera@gmail.com 604-833-5957

Coach Roddy Morrison roddymo@gmail.com 778-875-6315


